Village’s R-7 “Single-Family Attached Residential District”;  

(iii) Amend the Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Map to “Single-Family Attached 

Residential”;   

(iv)  Approve a Special Use for a Planned Development for the development of 

Greenway Chase, a one hundred thirty-four (134) unit mixed-residential development with 

associated deviations as more specifically detailed on Exhibit B (“Requested Deviations”) and 

depicted on the submitted development plans;  

(v)  Approve a Planned Development Concept Plan;  

(vi)  Approve a Special Use to permit Senior Citizen Housing in the R-7 zoning district;

[...]

the Village’s R-7 “Single-Family Attached Residential District”;  

(iii) Amend the Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Map to “Single-Family Attached 

Residential”;   

(iv)  Approve a Special Use for a Planned Development for the development of 

Greenway Chase, a one hundred thirty-four (134) unit mixed-residential development with 

associated deviations as more specifically detailed on Exhibit B and depicted on the submitted 

development plans;  

(v)  Approve a Planned Development Concept Plan;  

(vi)  Approve a Special Use to permit Senior Citizen Housing in the R-7 zoning district;